subject to its acceptance, upon request by the developer, the local government shall 
timely provide written acknowledgement that the required improvements have been 
completed. 

(4) Amount. -- The amount of the performance guarantee shall not exceed one hundred 

twenty-five percent (125%) of the reasonably estimated cost of completion at the time 
the performance guarantee is issued. The local government may determine the amount 
of the performance guarantee or use a cost estimate determined by the developer. The 
reasonably estimated cost of completion shall include one hundred percent (100%) of

[...]

percent (25%) allowed under this subdivision includes inflation and all costs of 
administration regardless of how such fees or charges are denominated. The amount of 
any extension of any performance guarantee shall be determined according to the 
procedures for determining the initial guarantee and shall not exceed one hundred 
twenty-five percent (125%) of the reasonably estimated cost of completion of the 
remaining incomplete improvements still outstanding at the time the extension is 
obtained. 

(5) Timing. – A local government, at its discretion, may require the performance guarantee 
to be posted either at the time the plat is recorded or at a time subsequent to plat